MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

DETERMINATION OF CHARGES IN TERMS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 2000 AS AMENDED

LEASE OF FACILITIES AND ENTRY FOR 2018 SHOW EVENT

In terms of section 75 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000, as amended, notice is hereby given that the Makhado Municipality in terms of section 75A of the said Act, by Special Resolution dated 30 May 2019, determined the Tariff of Charges for the lease of facilities and entrance to grounds in respect of the 2018 Show Event at the Show Grounds, in terms of its Municipal Facilities: Hiring of Municipal Premises and Amenities By-laws adopted under Notice 209 of 24 October 2012, with effect of 1 July 2019 as follows:

SALES AREAS / HALLS	USERS	TARIFF
Main hall	Sector Departments	Free
	Parastatals	Free
	ESKOM	Free
1	ESKOM	Free
2	Clients (3) food	R942.90 each
3	Clients (3)food	R942.90 each
4	Clients (3) food	R942.90 each
5	Clients (5)	R942.90 each
6	Clients	R1768.00 each
7	Clients (2)	R942.90 each
8	Clients (2)	R942.90 each
9	Clients (5)	R942.90 each
15	Formal food Restaurant (single)	R2946.70 each
16	Clients (5)	R942.90 each
17	Clients (5)	R942.90 each
Hall 1	Décor / Non- food (6 Clients)	R1178.70 each
Hall 2	Kruger National Park	Free
Hall 3	Furniture shops (2 Clients)	R1178.70 each
Hall 4	Furniture shop (2 Clients)	R1178.70 each

TARIFF OF CHARGES

OUTDOOR	USERS	TARIFF	
	Magicians	R707.20	
	Swingers inclusive of Marry-go Rounds	R1768.00	
	Circus	R2946.70	
Open shed	Department of Agriculture	Free	
area			
	Car sales inclusive of Tractors	R1178.70	
	Funeral Undertakers and Funeral Schemes	R1178.70	
	e.g. Avbob, Metropolitan, Old Mutual, MMK		
	Gymnasiums	R707.20	
	Sales outside show premises within 1 kilometre Radius on	R942.90	
	Municipal land		
	Outdoor sales non food	R942.90	
	Sweets truck	R942.90	

OUTDOOR	USERS	TARIFF
	Hot Dog Car	R942.90
	Selling of ice creams	R353.60
	Cookers by Gas	R589.30
	e.g. braai meat/preparation of hotdogs	
	Only Five spaces available	

2. **RESTRICTIVE CONDITIONS**

The selling of alcohol at the 2019 Makhado Municipality's Annual Show is strictly prohibited.

3. ENTRANCE FEES

CATEGORY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
VIP TICKETS	N/A	N/A	R368,20
PENSIONERS	Free	Free	Free
ADULTS	R50,00	R50,00	R73,60
Kids (Free for 3 years and below)	R30,00	R30,00	R42,10
STAFF MEMBERS	R25,00	R25,00	R36.,80
(Only one non-transferable ticket)			
COUNCILLORS	R25,00	R25,00	R36.,80
(Only one non-transferable ticket)			

4. RESTRICTIVE CONDITIONS

No tickets will be available for selling at the Show Grounds.

Civic Centre, No 83 Krogh Street MAKHADO

File No. 7/2/2/3/12 Notice No. 83 of 2019 Date of Publication: 28 June 2019

MR N F TSHIVHENGWA MUNICIPAL MANAGER

lh/AnnualShowEvent_2019